
Apply for School Meals online!
PREK PROGRAM

ELIGIBILITY

Discounted AP,

SAT, & ACT TESTS

DiscountedINTERNET ACCESS

Discounted COLLEGEAPPLICATION FEES

  Free & Discounted RATES
for MOST SPORTS

Discounted

SUMMER SCHOOL

ELEGIBILIDAD DEL
PROGRAMA PREK

Tarifas con descuento

AP, SAT, y ACT

ACCESO A INTERNETcon descuento

TARIFAS DE SOLICITUDUNIVERSITARIA con descuento

Tarifas gratuitas y con descuento
para la MAYORÍA de los DEPORTES 

ESCUELA DE VERANO
con descuento

MORE than a MEAL
• Your child may qualify for free & reduced meals and 

it is easier than ever to apply online. 

• All you have to do is use a computer, tablet or 
smartphone to go www.myschoolapps.com or 
scan the QR code above.

• You can apply for the 2025-2026 school year 
starting July 21.

• After completing four easy steps, you will receive an 
immediate submission confirmation by email.

www.myschoolapps.com
Paper applications are also 

available in the school front office 
or Child Nutrition office.

Need assistance or have questions?
Call the Child Nutrition Department

(936) 709-8197

MAS que una COMIDA
• Su hijo puede calificar para recibir comidas gratis o a 

precio reducido y es más fácil que nunca presentar la 
solicitud en línea.

• Todo lo que tiene que hacer es usar la computadora, 
tableta o teléfono inteligente para ir myschoolapps.com 
o escanear el código QR de arriba.

• Puede presentar su solicitud ahora para el año 
escolar 2025-2026 a partir del 21 de julio.

• Después de completar cuatro sencillos pasos, recibirá una 
confirmación de envío inmediata por correo electrónico.

www.myschoolapps.com
Las solicitudes de papel también están disponibles 

en las oficinas de la escuela o en la oficina de 
Departmento Nutrición Infantil.

¿Necesita ayuda o tiene preguntas?
Llame al servicio de asistencia del

Departamento de Nutrición Infantil
(936) 709-8197

Income Eligibility Guidelines
Effective from July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2026 

# Household 
Members Annual Monthly Twice Per 

Month
Every Two 

Weeks Weekly

1 $28,953 $2,413 $1,207 $1,114 $557

2 $39,128 $3,261 $1,631 $1,505 $753

3 $49,303 $4,109 $2,055 $1,897 $949

4 $59,478 $4,957 $2,479 $2,288 $1,144

5 $69,653 $5,805 $2,903 $2,679 $1,340

6 $79,828 $6,653 $3,327 $3,071 $1,536

7 $90,003 $7,501 $3,751 $3,462 $1,731

8 $100,178 $8,349 $4,175 $3,853 $1,927

For each 
additional family 

member, add:
+ $10,175 + $848 + $424 + $392 + $196

Your privacy is important to us. All information is kept confidential. Federal regulations do 
not allow the Department of Education to share your information with any other agency.

__________________________________________________________________________________

Su privacidad es importante para nosotros. Toda la información se guardará de forma 
confidencial. Las leyes federales no permiten que el Departamento de Educación compar-

ta su información con ninguna otra agencia.

Conroe ISD Charge Policy
Child Nutrition offers meal service for breakfast and lunch to the 
children of Conroe ISD from EC-12th grade on a daily basis during 
the school year. Per CISD Board of Trustees Policy CO (Local), 
students are allowed 15 days (breakfast and lunch) to charge 
their meals. Once the 15-day charges have expired, the student 
is no longer allowed to charge.
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